



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.1957 OF 2020

(Abdul Shakeel Khatib s/o Abdul Hamid .vs. District Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee,
Nagpur and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P.A. Abhyankar, Advocate for the petitioner,
Mr. A.M. Deshpande, In-charge Government Pleader for the
respondents.

.....

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2024.

Office objections are to be removed within
three weeks from today, failing which, the petition shall
stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. In case, if the office objections are removed,
place the matter on **8th February, 2024.**

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)