



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 362 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2020

Abdul Shakeel Khatib S/o. Abdul Hamid Khatib Vs. District Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Nagpur & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P.A. Abhyankar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Kavita Bhondge, AGP for the Respondents.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

The present application has been filed by the petitioner to bring on record the subsequent developments, more specifically the termination order dated 13th July, 2020 issued by respondent No.3, and also subsequent pleadings.

2. Since the present petition is not yet admitted, no prejudice will be caused to the respondents if the aforesaid amendment is allowed.

3. In view of above, we allow the application. The petitioner to carry out the proposed amendment as mentioned in paragraphs 2 and 3 of the application within a period of one week from today.

4. The copy of the amended petition be supplied to the respondents. The respondents, if so advised, to file reply to the amended portion of the petition.

5. The civil application is accordingly disposed of.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Vijaykumar