



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2020

Abdul Hamid Khatib Abdul Shakeel Khatib S/O Abdul Hamid Khatib
Vs.
District Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee And Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Prasad A. Abhyankar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Harshad Futane, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2026.

1. At the request of the learned AGP, list the matter on 3rd February 2026.
2. By that time, the learned AGP to prepare record.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)