

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1957 OF 2020**

ABDUL SHAKEEL KHATIB S/O ABDUL HAMID KHATIB  
VS

DISTRICT CASTE CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, THROUGH ITS  
CHAIRMAN, NAGPUR AND OTHERS

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. N. D. Wakhore h/f Mr. P. A. Abhyankar, counsel for the petitioner.  
Ms. M. S. Naik, AGP for the respondent/State

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND  
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 24.03.2026**

1. Ms. M. S. Naik, learned AGP appearing for the respondent/State, seeks some time to file an affidavit-in-reply in view of the fact that the petition stands amended.
2. In that view of the matter, an additional affidavit to the amended petition be filed till 08.04.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)